



fa2453.25

-1-

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

935 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2453 OF 2025

Ujwala Govind Giri

VERSUS

Maharudra Rajabhau Chapole And Anr

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Shrikant B. Madde

.....

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 19th NOVEMBER 2025

PER COURT :-

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 22.12.2025.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

rlj/