



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

- 7 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1529 OF 2004
8 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3207 OF 2008
9 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2453 OF 2025
10 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2657 OF 2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10673 OF 2025
IN FA/2657/2025
11 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2782 OF 2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11386 OF 2025
IN FA/2782/2025
12 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2783 OF 2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11387 OF 2025
IN FA/2783/2025
14 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2785 OF 2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11390 OF 2025
IN FA/2785/2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14076 OF 2025
IN FA/2785/2025
15 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3039 OF 2025
16 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3485 OF 2025
17 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9773 OF 2025
IN FAST/25287/2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9774 OF 2025
IN FAST/25287/2025
18 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10629 OF 2025
IN FAST/28381/2025
19 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10660 OF 2025
IN FAST/28756/2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10661 OF 2025
IN FAST/28756/2025
20 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10769 OF 2025
IN FAST/27383/2025

....

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 22.12.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over to 19.01.2026.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]