



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2453 OF 2025

Ujwala Govind Giri

VERSUS

Maharudra Rajabhau Chapole And Anr

Mr. S. B. Madde, Advocate for appellant

Mr. A. S. Usmanpurkar, Advocate for respondent No. 2

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 15th APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Call R and P.
2. Stand over to 24.06.2026.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

B. S. Joshi